

## Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board

Headquarter, 4, Institutional Area, Jhalana Doongri, Jaipur-302004 Phone: 0141-2716804, 2716802 E-mail: <a href="mailto:member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in">member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in</a>

File No.F14 (185) Corres/RSPCB/PIg/2274-2325

Date: 23 02 2012

## Office Order

Sh. Neeraj Mathur, ACEE, RSPCB is hereby nominated as the Nodal Officer for Green Rating Scheme which was jointly launched by RSPCB and CII for industries and mining sector in Rajasthan. The contact details of nodal officer Sh. Neeraj Mathur is as under:-

S.N.	Name of Program	Nodal Officer	Contact Details of the Nodal Officer
1.	Green Rating Scheme	Sh. Neeraj Mathur, Additional Chief Environmental Engineer, RSPCB, Jaipur.	Mobile: 9414297644 E-mail: liquidwaste.rpcb@gmail.com

(Anand Mohan) Member Secretary

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. PS to Chairperson, RSPCB, Jaipur
- 2. PS to Member Secretary, RSPCB
- 3. Chief Environmental Engineer, RSPCB
- 4. Chief Scientific Officer, RSPCB
- 5. Sh. Neeraj Mathur, ACEE, RSPCB
- 6. All Group Heads/Regional Officers
- 7. Dr. Deepika Bhattu, Assistant Professor, IIT, Jodhpur
- 8. Mr. Sanjay Mathur, Professor & Head of Department of Civil Engineering, MNIT, Jaipur
- 9. Sh. Pradeep Bhargava, Chairman, CII-GreenCo Council.
- 10. GIC (IT) to Please Upload the office order on the RSPCB website.

Member Secretary